The Islamia University of Bahawalpur

University Website: www.iub.edu.pk

Tender Notice

Establishment of Chinese Testing Institute & Business Center in The Islamia University of Bahawalpur

The Islamia University of Bahawalpur intends to establish a Chinese language teaching and testing centers that are approved under CTI. We believe that a partnership with a CTI approved company will enable us to provide our students with the highest quality of Chinese language instruction and certification exams. We would like to explore the possibility of establishing a long-term partnership with your institution to offer Chinese language courses and certification exams to our students through a competitive bidding process.

Tender No.	Category (Specifications of Tender)	Annual Estimated Income Rs.	02% Bid Security (CDR) Rs.
А	Establishment of Chinese Testing Institute & Business Center in The Islamia University of Bahawalpur:	5,28,00,000/-	10,56,000/-

- 1. All CTI and SECP approved companies and interested parties having relevant experience may apply along with all the documents as required in bid document BD. A complete set of document can be obtained from the office of Director (P&D), Planning and Development, Baghdad ul Jadeed Campus, after depositing a non-refundable fee of Rs-2000/- by bank draft/ pay order in the name of Treasurer, IUB, during office working hours or can be downloaded from www.iub.edu.pk.
- 2. 02% bid security (re-fundable) of the annual estimated income as mentioned above in shape of Bank Guarantee / Bank Security shall be attached with the bid, otherwise bid will be not entertained.
- 3. <u>Single Stage Two Envelope</u> bidding procedure will be adopted as per PPRA Rules 38- 2(a) for the category (A). The Envelope shall be marked as "TECHNICAL PROPOSAL" AND "FINANCIAL PROPOSAL" in legible letters. Financial Proposal of bids found technically non-responsive shall be returned un-opened.
- 4. Application should be submitted in sealed envelopes clearly marked "Application for Establishment of Chinese Testing Institute & Business Center in the Islamia University of Bahawalpur" and deliver to the office of Director (P&D), Planning and Development upto 19.06.2023 by 03.00 PM which will be opened on the same day at 03.30 PM in the presence of bidders or their representatives.
- 5. All bids submitted after the given time, incomplete and alternate bidding shall not be accepted.
- 6. All prevailing taxes will be applicable as per Govt. Rules & Regulations, i.e. (income tax, Sales tax, etc).
- 7. In case of closed/forced holidays, tender opening time/date will be considered as the next working day.

 Director Planning and Development



Director Planning and Development
The Islamia University of Bahawalpur
Baghdad ul Jadeed Campus, Bahawalpur
Phone 062-9255067

IPB-336